

**FORM NO. 17**  
**REGISTER ADDRESS**

**Exh. 13**

(Under O. 7, Rr. 19 to 26; O. 8 Rr. 11 & 12; O 41 R 38 of C. P. C)  
**BEFORE THE HON'BLE CIVIL JUDGE SENIOR DIVISION AT SAONER**  
**REG. CIVIL SUIT No. 129/2025 ;**      **FIXED FOR: 21-01-2026**

**Dnyaneshwar Bonsule**  
**VERSUS**  
**Nitin Aawari**

Amount of -----  
Claim in the Suit etc.-----

Name, parentage and caste	Residence	Tahsil	Post Office	District
<i>Nitin s/o Yadavrao Aawari</i> R/o Ubagi , Tahsil Kalmeshwar, Dist. Nagpur	As in Coloumn No. 1,	<i>Kalmeshwar,</i>	<i>Kohali</i>	Nagpur

Order  
Filed

CJSD Saoner  
21-01-2026

Any summons, notice or process in the case may, henceforward be issued to me/us at the above address until I/ we file notice of change. If this address is changed, I shall forthwith file a notice of change containing all the new particulars.  
Date:

*[Signature]*  
Signature of party

I file the above address according to the instructions given by my clients  
*Nitin s/o Yadavrao Aawari* R/o Ubagi , Tahsil Kalmeshwar, Dist. Nagpur

Date: 21-01-2026

*[Signature]*  
Signature of Pleader