

I/We am/ are not a member / members of the Welfare Fund. Therefore Stamp / Stamps of Rs.10/- is / are not affixed here with. N.B (Strike out which not applicable)

Exh. 15

# VAKALATNAMA

IN THE COURT OF HON'BLE CJSD SAONER

Spi.C.A./F.A./S.A.  
G.R.A./Cr.M.A.

A.C.S. No. 129 Of 2025

Applicant / Petitioner Dnyaneshwar Beomaji Bamsule  
Plaintiff / Applicant

VERSUS

Respondent / Opponent Nitin Yadavrao Awansi & One  
Defendant

Amount of \_\_\_\_\_  
Claim is suit etc. \_\_\_\_\_

I/We Jyoti D. Jadhav (Naib Tahsildar Kalmeshwar)

inhabitant/s

Of Kalmeshwar the Defendant No.2. in said matte hereby

Appoint Shri Adv. Sushant T. Bhagat Adv. Sneha R. Gondane  
Reg. No. MAH/15199/2024 Reg. No. MAH/807/2023  
Mob. No. 9021478846 Mob. No. 9356727027

Adv. Jayshei I. Pawar To appear and act for me / us as my /  
our advocate in the matter.

Witness my / our hand/s this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of February 2026

Witness

SIGNATURE

Accepted [Signature]  
Signature of Adovcate/s [Signature]

[Signature]  
Jyoti Jadhav

Filed in Court on / /2026

Order  
Seen

CJSD Saoner  
03-02-2026